
Madagascar the Musical Jr Rehearsal Schedule 
 

Day/Date Time Scenes/songs to be 

blocked or 

choreographed 

Who should be there 

Sat, Jan 21 

9:30-11:00 Read Through Entire Cast 

11:00-12:00 
Block Pg. 1-12a 

It’s Showtime 
Zoosters*, Zoo Guests, Zoo Keepers, Penguins*, 

Lionesses 

12:00-12:30 Lunch  

12:30-1:00 Block Pg. 12b-13 Alex, Gloria, Zoo Keepers, Zoo Guests, Penguins* 

1:00-1:15 
Block Pg. 14 & 15 

Wild & Free 
Marty, Zoo Keepers, Zoo Guests 

1:15-1:45 Block Pg. 20-23a Zoosters*, Lionesses, Mason 

1:45-2:45 
Block Pg. 23b-28a 

Best Friends 
Alex, Marty, Mason 

Thu, Jan 26 

4:30-5:00 
Block Pg. 36-37 

Grand Central 
Zoosters*, Penguins* 

5:00-5:45 Block Pg. 38-41 Zoosters*, Mason, Ship’s Captain, Penguins* 

5:45-6:00 
Block Pg. 42 

Penguins’ Sea Shanty 
Penguins* 

Sat, Jan 28 

9:30-10:30 Review Scene 1 
Zoosters*, Zoo Guests, Zoo Keepers, Penguins*, 

Lionesses, Mason 

10:30-11:15 Block Pg. 28b-31 
Happy Hammernose, New Yorkers, Passerby, Zoosters*, 

Penguins* 

11:15-12:00 

Block Pg. 32-35 

Relax, Be Cool, Chill 

Out 

Zoosters*, Penguins*, Police Officer, Old Lady, Animal 

Control Officer 

12:00-12:30 Lunch  

12:30-1:15 Block Pg. 43-48 Zoosters*, Lemurs*, Foosa, Maurice 

1:15-1:30 
Block Pg. 49-50a 

Welcome to Me 
King Julien, Lemurs*, Zoosters* 

1:30-2:00 Block Pg. 57b-61a King Julien, Lemurs*, Zoosters*, Maurice 

Thu, Feb 2 

4:30-4:45 

Block Pg. 70 

Penguins’ Sea Shanty 

(Reprise) 
Penguins* 

4:45-5:00 Block Pg. 82-83 Penguins*, Gloria, Melman 

5:00-5:30 Block Pg. 71 Zoosters*, King Julien 

5:30-6:00 Block Pg. 79-81 Zoosters*, King Julien, Maurice, Lemurs* 

  



Sat, Feb 4 

9:30-11:00 Review Scenes 1-6 Entire Cast 

11:00-11:15 
Block Pg. 84 

Foosa Hungry 
Foosa 

11:15-12:00 

Block Pg. 85-87a 

Best Friends 

(Reprise) 

Marty, Alex, Foosa 

12:00-12:30 Lunch  

12:30-1:15 

Block Pg. 87b-89a 

The King of 

Madagascar 

Foosa, Zoosters*, King Julien, Maurice, Lemurs*, 

Penguins* 

1:15-1:30 Block Pg. 90b-91a 
Zoosters*, King Julien, Maurice, Lemurs*, 

Penguins* 

Sat, Feb 11 

12:30-2:30 Review Scenes 1-7 Entire Cast 

2:30-4:00 
Choreography 

It’s Showtime 
Zoosters*, Zoo Guests, Zoo Keepers, Penguins*, 

Lionesses 

4:00-4:45 
Choreography 

Wild and Free 
Marty, Zoo Keepers, Zoo Guests 

4:45-5:30 
Choreography 

King of Madagascar 
Foosa, Zoosters*, King Julien, Maurice, Lemurs*, 

Penguins* 

Sun, Feb 12 
1:30-3:00 

Choreography 

I Like To Move It 
King Julien, Maurice, Lemurs*, Zoosters* 

3:00-5:00 
Choreography 

Steak 
Alex, Servers, Steaks 

Sat, Feb 18 

12:30-2:30 Review Scenes 1-7 Entire Cast 

2:30-4:30 

Choreography 

Together Forever  

 

Entire Cast  

4:30-5:30 
Choreography 

Living In Paradise 
Zoosters*, King Julien, Maurice, Lemurs* 

Sun, Feb 19 1:30-4:00 Choreography Review Entire Cast 

Sat, Feb 25 

9:30-10:30 Review Music 

Entire Cast 
10:30-2:30 

Run Whole Show 

OFF BOOK! 

Scenes 1-4 

Sat, March 4 9:30-2:30 
Run Whole Show 

OFF BOOK! 
Entire Cast 

*Note: (Zoosters = Alex, Marty, Gloria & Melman) 

(Penguins = Skipper, Kowalski, Private & Rico) 

(Lemurs = Mort, Lynn, Lew, Lee, Lars) 

  



 

Sat, March 11 9:30-3:00 
Run Whole Show 

(Mandatory) 
Entire Cast 

Sun, March 12 1:00-4:00 
Tech Rehearsal 

(Mandatory) 
Entire Cast 

Mon-Thu, 

March 13-16 
4:30-8:00 

Tech & Dress 

Rehearsal 

(Mandatory) 

Entire Cast 

Fri, March 17 7:00 Performance  

Sat, March 18 7:00 Performance  

Sun, March 19 3:00 Performance  

Fri, March 24 7:00 Performance  

Sat, March 25 7:00 Performance  

Sun, March 26 3:00 Performance  

 


